52 Gras ot erbly
" Inciudes 47, 53, 54, 58, -

10:2022 (20")
S ... 56,57,58,59,80 .. .

811-0277A & B (3417) 20" e
811-0280 (5084) 22" i
50512.(22%) - (D
80530 {207 o W

50533 (22"}
50539 (207 (7).

‘Shotﬂder_hb_lﬁ 20'—357_;2;}_13(:2.5 20-220 & 26-146 for plastic whesls.

1-360 - S --(REV!SE-D JANUARY, 1982)



PARTS LIST FOR 20" MODELS 10- 2(}22 811 0277A &B (3417) 50530 & 50539
22" MODELS 811 0280 (5084) 505‘!2 & 50533 R

- _ et Part S
§ Desc‘ri'ptien’ L : l\_lu . Nn Bescﬂptsnn
Bolt — 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex 3 “28-146 e Z_.Spaceru Whee¥ L
Bolt — 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 _ 34 **20-320 - Boit < 3/8-16% 2:1/8
- Handle — Folding T U20:357 0 iBoit .-'-"Shuu?der {Piasﬂc Whaels]
-'Handte ~ Bail {10-2022} - f . 20358 - Balt = Shblder {‘SteelWheels}
" Handle - Folding (0277A & 0280) | 35 2133 . Washer<3/8 Flat o
- ‘Handle - Foiding {12778 ’ 38 3223 Wheel — 7" Steel, Wite -
Nut ~— 1/4-20 Eslock 3228 Wheel = 87 Steel, White - -
- Gentrol ~ Throttle {10-2022) © o 3220 v Wheel - 8" Plastic, White R
- . Control — Throttle . . - 3219 o Wheel - 77 Plastic, White -
- “Contral - Throttle {6277A & 0280j 32187 < Wheel - 77 Prastic, Yeliow.
: - Control— Throttie HJZ??B] C 3217 . Wheel - 8 Plastic, Yeliow -
- Baffle~20" e 37 18135 . Bolt~ Shoulder QLWA.
' Baffle - 22" ' _ 3B 7671 o5 Spring - QWA - o
. Bolt-5/16:18 x 2- 1;’4 Curveu o Tip e OWAL Wh:te ;
© 7 Nut —Wing 5/16-18 - . L Tip~ QWA Red
- "Washer——S,-’!SShakeprnaf . Arm - QWA S
- Washer — 8/18 Carved _ - Plate — QWA (B Pos::mn) Sl
Clip = Throttie - 12-204A8 - Plate - Q.W.A,; RE, LR {5 Position} - e
* " Clip = Throttle {10-2022} Co i 12-205A8 - P%ate- OW.A, LF RRj{S Position) .
©Rivet - : o f 42 28141 Pl =D ge fivot- - %
" Clip= Traitguard ' e 83 - 258
" Tratlguard — 227 ' - 44 16-61 Yoke — Folding; .
" Trailguard — 20" : 1582 . Yoke — Folding: 22”
-+ Sefew — 10-32 x 3/4 Thd Cut A " 676 " Yoke — Folding {9277 & 82
-+ Clamp — Throttie Casing R ' R 7? Sl Yoke < Bail {10- 2022} _
_ . Bracket — Deflectpr .. . - S 45 - "_’54328' -+ Decal < Plice Foot - :
-364AS - Brackef Assy. — Yoke, L.K. : - 54:411 . "Decal ~ Plage Foot (!]277 & []28{1] s
- “: - Bracket Assy. — Yoke, R.H. _ 54-888 © ° Decai (50530)
54 - Decal — Danger ' % 54430 . Deca (50512, 50533 & 50539)
‘54- écal ~ Danger & Cautzun {02?7 & 02301 o[ 48T 1201145 - Belt- 1/4-20x 172 Hex . .
4:387 - Decal — Chute, Wh:za . AT 182 0 Nut-'1/4-20 Keas '
" Decal —Chute, Black e RSAB . 2033 Serew.
- 54 . Béral w Caut;on (027?} SR S | PR T T _'Def]ector-—Muffler s
20 21-113 . . Washer— Cupped - . 7 RS0 130-33 . Shroud {0280)
21 © 20186 Bolt=1/4:20x 1;’2 Thd Furmmg - 51 20 331'_"_.' o Serew {02801.. :
2 J18:213 - - Ndt— Acorn Push ™ 0 o S e o A
23 "2-288 - Housing ~ 20" E
. 2-256 - ' Housing=22" " _ v OF'TIDNAL ACCESSGRIES
24 18147 7 Nut - 3/8-18 KEPS S TR {Standard on 0280} B o
25 -~ 161 U Key '~ Waoodruff | TR - '30 8216_ " Complete Grass CatcherAssembiy
26 15-21 _ Adapter_—_-f Blade - . R SRR X 30-6265 . Replacement Bag for 30-0215 .
27 1108 - Blade—20" - e U U R B 9871 - Tube _
THT o TBlede- 22" Lo choes T e KBS 93798 . Tig-Probe
28 2687 - Spacer— Blade Adapter o .56 - .15 37AS ~ Chiste Adapter Assembly
29 2118 © Washer - Lack - S - 57 20-343 . Screw — Pan Head
30 i8-38 Bolt—Blade .o T fegg 0 12985 plate- Side Lack
3t - 20-158 - Bolt - Enging T o ' 59 §2.179 Hod -~ Lang
32 76146 Spring. . 0 o 6G - 82178 .. Rod ~ Short

o *&et standard on al! mudets _ RS
“*{se shoutder bolt 20-357 for p!asuc wheels,
Use shoulder bolt 20-258 far stea! wheels,
tStarting in 1982, mndels have straught handies. Urder 4 224 far tap -
and £-76 fur bu:tnm :

IDEVIICEDN AR TADY 1009





